CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

|--|--|

Recommendation:

Conduct a public hearing and approve, adopt and authorize the Chair to sign an ordinance to amend Titles 6, 10 and 30 of the Clark County Code by changing the name of the Animal Control Division to Animal Protection Services; and providing for other matters properly related thereto. Commission District: All (For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	N/A	Fund Name:	N/A
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A		
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

On April 5, 2022, the Board provided direction to staff to change the name of the Clark County Animal Control division to Clark County Protection Services. This ordinance amends the Clark County Code to reflect the division's name change from Animal Control to Animal Protection Services.

The proposed ordinance was introduced at the Board of County Commissioners' meeting on June 7, 2022 and a public hearing was set for June 21, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. Staff recommends approval of the ordinance.

Cleared for Agenda